
 

AAIMS ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2025 

 

Wk #
Activity Date(s)

0 Final Registration/New Student Orientation Tuesday -Thursday  Jan 7 -9,  2025

Late Registration Period (LATE FEES APPLY) Friday Jan. 10 - Monday Jan. 13, 2025

1 First Day of Classes Monday, January 13, 2025

2 Course Drop Deadline Friday, January 24, 2025 Transition to Clerkships Course Starts Monday January 20, 2025

5 First Cumulative Exam Monday, February 10, 2025 Transition to Clerkships Course Ends Friday January 31, 2025

Public Holiday:  Ash Wednesday Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Hospital Rotations Start for New Clerkship StudentsMonday February 17, 2025

9 Second Cumulative Exam (Pre-Med) Monday, March 10, 2025

9 Pre-Registration Opens for the Next Term Tuesday, March 11, 2025 ECSC  Exam (Clerkship Students) Monday, February 24, 2025

9 Course Withdrawl Deadline Friday,  March 14, 2025

10 Second Cumulative Exam (BS) Monday March 17, 2025 OSCE  Exam FEB/MARCH  2025 - TBD

10 Last day of Classes Friday, March 21, 2025

10 Coursework Grade Finalization Deadline Friday, March 21, 2025

11 End Term Exams Tuesday - Friday, March 25-28, 2025

12 End Term Break  (1 week)  March 29 - April 6, 2025 EBSCE EXAM Monday, March 31, 2025

Final Registration for the Next Term Thursday, April 3, 2025

1 Next Term Begins Monday, April 7, 2025 Internship Application Window April 1-15, 2025

wk# Activity Date(s)

0 Final Registration & New Student Orientation Tuesday - Thursday, April 1-3, 2025 Internship Application Window April 1-15, 2024

Late Registration Period (LATE FEES APPLY)
Friday, April 4 - Monday April 7, 2025

1 First Day of Classes Monday, April 7, 2025

2 Course Drop Deadline Thursday April 17, 2025 Transition to Clerkships Starts Monday,  April 14, 2025

Public Holiday:  Good Friday Friday, April 18, 2025 Transition to Clerskhips Ends Friday,  April 25, 2025

Public Holiday: Easter Monday Monday, April 21, 2025
Hospital Rotations Start for New Clerkship 

Students
Monday May 12, 2025

5 First Cumulative Exam Monday, May 5, 2025

Public Holiday: Labour Day Friday, May 23, 2025 ECSC Exam (CS Students) Monday, May 12, 2025

9 Second Cumulative Exam (Pre-Med) Monday, June 2, 2025

9 Pre-Registration Opens for the Next Term Tuesday, June 3, 2025 OSCE Exam MAY / JUNE 2025  (TBD)

9 Course Withdrawal Deadline Friday, June 6, 2025

10 Second Cumulative Exam (BS) Monday, June 9, 2025

Diploma Date for MD Friday, June 13, 2025

10 Last day of Classes Friday, June 13, 2025

10 Coursework Grades Finalization Deadline Friday, June 13, 2025

11 End Term Exams Tuesday - Friday  June 17-20, 2025

12  End Term  Break  (1 week)  June 21 - 29, 2025 EBSCE EXAM Monday June 23, 2025

Final Registration for the Next Term Thursday,  June 26, 2025

1 Next Term Begins Monday,  June 30, 2025

AAIMS  ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025

2025 QUARTER 1:                                               January 13 - March 28, 2025

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF MAJOR EXAMS & PROGRESSIONS

2025  QUARTER 1

AAIMS ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2025  QUARTER 2:                                              April 7 - June 20, 2025
PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF MAJOR EXAMS & PROGRESSIONS

2025 QUARTER 2



 

 

wk# Activity Date(s)

0 Final Registration & New Student Orientation Tuesday - Thursday,  June 24 - 26, 2025

Late Registration Period (LATE FEES APPLY) Friday, June 27 - Monday, June 30, 2025

1 First Day of Classes Monday, June 30, 2025

2 Course Drop Deadline Friday, July 11, 2025 Transitions to Clerkships Starts Monday,  July 7, 2025

5 First Cumulative Exam Monday, July 28, 2025 Transitions to Clerkships Ends Friday,  July 18, 2025

Public Holiday:  Emancipation Day Friday, August  1, 2025

Public Holiday:  Independence Day Wednesday, August 6, 2025

9 Second Cumulative Exam (Pre-Med) Monday, August 25, 2025
Hospital Rotations Start for New Clerkship 

Students
Monday August 11, 2025

9 Pre-Registration Opens for the Next Term Tuesday, August 26, 2025 ECSC Exam (Clerkship Students) Monday,  August 18, 2025

9 Course Withdrawal Deadline Friday, August 29, 2025

10 Second Cumulative Exam (BS) Monday, September 1, 2025 OSCE Exam (Clerkship Students) AUG / SEPT 2025  (TBD)

10 Last day of Classes Friday, September 5, 2025

10 Coursework Grades Finalization Deadline Friday, September 5, 2025

11 End Term Exams Tuesday - Friday, September 9-12, 2025

12 End Term  Break  (2 weeks) September 13 - 28,  2025 EBSCE Exam Monday, September 15, 2025

Final Registration for the Next Term Thursday, September 25, 2025

1 Next Term Begins Monday, September 29, 2025

wk# Activity Date(s)

0  Final Registration & New Student Orientation Tuesday - Thursday, September 23-25, 2025

Late Registration Period (LATE FEES APPLY) Friday, Sept 26 - Monday Sept. 29, 2025

1 First Day of Classes Monday, September 29, 2025 Internship Application Window October 1-15, 2025

2 Course Drop Deadline Friday, October 10, 2025 Transition to Clerkships starts Monday, October 6, 2025

Public Holiday: National Heroes’ Day Monday, October 20, 2025 Transition to Clerkships ends Friday, October 17, 2025

5 First Cumulative Exam Monday, October 27, 2025
Hosptial Rotations Start for New Clerkship 

Students
Monday, November 3, 2025

9 Second Cumulative Exam (Pre-Med) Monday, November 24, 2025

9 Pre-Registration Opens for the Next Term Tuesday, November 25, 2025 ECSC Exam (Clerkship Students) Monday, November 10, 2025

9 Course Withdrawal Deadline Friday, November 28, 2025

Graduation Day (Diploma Date) Sunday, November 30,  2025 OSCE Exam OCT/ NOV 2025  (TBD)

10 Second Cumulative Exam (BS) Wednesday, December 3, 2025

10 Last day of Classes Friday, December 5, 2025

10 Coursework Grades Finalization Deadline Friday, December 5, 2025

11 End Term Exams Tuesday-Friday  December 9-12, 2025 EBSCE Exam Friday, December 12,  2025

12 End Term Vacation Break  (4 weeks) December 13, 2025 - January 11, 2026

Final Registration for the Next Term Thursday, January 8, 2026

1 Next Term Begins Monday, January 12, 2026 Transitions to Clerkships Starts Monday January 19, 2026

AAIMS ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2025   QUARTER 4:                           September 29 - December 12, 2025

PROVISIONAL  SCHEDULE OF MAJOR EXAMS & PROGRESSIONS

2025  QUARTER 4

AAIMS ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2025  QUARTER 3:                                     June 30 - September 12, 2025

PROVISIONAL  SCHEDULE OF MAJOR EXAMS & PROGRESSIONS

2025   QUARTER 3


